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Senate

Record of Committee Proceedings

Committee on Environment and Natural Resources

Hansen, Dave, of Green Bay, as a member of the Lower Fox River Remediation
Authority, to serve for the term ending June 30, 2011.

December 11, 2007 Réferred to Committee on Environment and Natural Resources.

January 29, 2008

February 7, 2008

PUBLIC HEARING HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz. ‘
Absent:  (0) None.

Appearances For
e Dave Hansen, Green Bay — Senator, Himself

Appearances Against
e None.

Appearances for Information Only
e None.

Registrations For
e Rachel Allen, Madison — Governor Doyle's Office

Registrations Against -
e None.

Registrations for Information Only
e None. ’

EXECUTIVE SESSION HELD

Present:  (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and ‘
Schultz.
Absent:  (0) None.

Moved by Senator Miller, seconded by Senator Schultz that
Hansen, Dave be recommended for confirmation.

Ayes: (5) Senators Miller, Jauch, Wirch, Kedzie and
Schultz. :



Noes:  (0) None.

CONFIRMATION RECOMMENDED, Ayes 5, Noes 0

/ { %m/d( IL‘& QLN’“

Ehzab,egh Bier
Committee Clerk






- JIM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

Decémber 10, 2007

Senator Dave Hansen
State Capitol

18 South

Madison, WI 53708

Dear Senator Hansen:
I am pleased to appoint you to the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority, effective
December 10, 2007. Your experience, knowledge, and dedication will be a true asset

to my administration and a great benefit to the people of Wisconsin.

I look forward to working with you to find creative ways of delivefing services and
implementing positive change for the citizens of our state.

Sincerely,

im Doyl
overnor

P.0.BoX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 ¢ (608) 266-1212 ¢ FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW. WISGOV STATE WT 118



JiM DOYLE
GOVERNOR
STATE OF WISCONSIN

December 10, 2007

To the Honorable, the Senate:
I am pleased to nominate and with the advice and consent of the Senate, do appoint
Dave Hansen to be a Public Member on the Lower Fox River Remediation Authority to

serve a term expiring June 30, 2013.

Senator Hansen will be available to the Senate for hearings and my staff will assist in
any way they can.

Respectfully,submitted,

m Doyle
overnor

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WLUS



JIM DOYLE

GOVERNOR

STATE OF WISCONSIN

GOVERNOR'S APPOINTMENT

NAME:

MAILING ADDRESS:

E-MAIL ADDRESS:
RESIDES IN:
TELEPHONE:
OCCUPATION:

APPOINTED TO:

TERM:

SUCCEEDS:

SENATE CONFIRMATION:

DATE OF APPOINTMENT:

DATE OF NOMINATION:

Dave Hansen

State Capitol

18 South

Madison, WI 53708
sen.hansen@legis.state.wi.us
Green Bay, WI

(608) 266-5670

State Senator

Lower Fox River Remediation Authority
Public Member

A term to expire June 30, 2013
Newly Created Authority

Yes

Depem‘ber ‘10, 2007

December 10, 2007

P.0. BOX 7863, MADISON, WISCONSIN 53707-7863 + (608) 266-1212 + FAX: (608) 267-8983 +
WWW.WISGOV.STATE.WL.US






STATE OF WISCONSIN
ETHICS BOARD

On the capitol square at:

James R. Morgan 44 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, STE 601

- Chairman . MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703-2800
Paul M. Holzem phone: 608/266-8123
Dorothy C. Johnson fax: 608/264-9319
Richard Warch ’ ethics@ethics.state.wi.us

. hitp://ethics.state.wi.us

Roth Judd
Director

12/21/2007
Senate Committee Members:

The attached Statement of Economic Interests is provided with regard to the
individual’s nomination to a State Public Office by Governor Jim Doyie.

Sincerely,
STATE OF WISCONSIN ETHICS BOARD

Nominee: Hansen, David Norman

Nomination Date: 12/10/2007
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Statement of Economic Interests '
Fifed in 2007 for calendar year 2006 by !

Hansen, David Norman
L egislature
Senate District 30 S

FOR'EXPLANATIONS, EXAMPLES AND EXCEPTIONS SEE THE INSTRUCTIONS OR VISIT OUR WEBSITE AT hitp/lathics.stale.wi.us,
Stillt have quastions? For priority service send an e-mail bo: ethics@ethics.shate.wi.us; otherwise leave a defallad messags at (608) 288-8115,
' ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES AS NEEDED- ‘

Part A , / As of December 31, 2006

1 FINVESTMENTS

a) FUND3 AVAILABLE IN WISCONSIN DEFERRED CDN‘.PESATION PROGRAM These funds are available fo
participants in the Wisconsin Deferred Compensation program and many of them are also available for direct
purchase, independent of that program. If you hefd an Investment of $5,000 or more In any of these funds — aither
diractly or through the program — please check the appropriate box. o _

" More . Mora Mors

$50,000 than $50,000 than . $50,000 than
oriess $50,000 orless $50,000 orless $50,000

Small Cap ‘Bond

BGI Russell 2000 Indax ~
Coftective T

DFA US Micro Cap Fund

Peofie Series

Vanguard Refirement ’
2045 Fund U o

Vanguard Retirement
2038 Fund

O
Vanguard Ratrement 0
O
1

Mid Cap

2025 Fund

Vanguard Retirament
2015 Fund |

- Vanguard Tamget
Retirement Income
Fund

internsticnal

Calvert Soclal Investment
Equity |

DRI URIRLNE TSN st stocks, bonds, limited partnerships, Wisconsin governmental securities, and
mutual and money market funds in which you and your family's Interest was valued at $5,000 or more.

MUTLIAL OR MONEY MARKET FUND {chack one) $50,000.0r less More than $50,000

\ BFAUSSTOSIEIC®D Eqro pacif e Growth R3 ) L]
Marshall & fisley Money Market W 1
WMBMGNWM L&q,c} Mson Aqrj)ragg.}ue Growth bt L
- ~Smitty Barmey targe Sep Srowth «) eq4-Musen Lorae QA.‘O Cacourth d ]
.~ SmiltrBAMeY ST CarCO® |, ) o o Muson Small capn Val o - L]
Wells Fargo Advantage Balanced e ’ ' A v R
Wells Fargo' Advantage Growth _ ' i 1]
‘gu%hnr‘ Pan K ‘ =4, ]
« FundomenTtTal Thvg T i ;
« &C0ioYn Fp Amers e é : 1
srocrsorronsurunes i (e e 330,00 orfaxs___ Wore than 850000

Marshall & lislay Bank Fox Vafley ! . U

g Ly
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| | 0 O
. {check one} $50,000 or laes More than $50,000
o 0 D
. O |
(check one) $50,000 or less  Mora than $30,000
. , | 0 8]
0 ]
WISCONEIN GOVERNMENTAL SEGURITIES (check one) $50,000 or loss More than $50,000
| 0 O
0 0

EETSTYSHIVIIRY List businesses, fanms, rental, commercial, and income-producing real estate;
and business activities in which you or your family had at least a 10% or greater interest. .
a) Enterprise(s) operating under a business or trade name, list heie.

Name of Municipality ' _ Dascriba
business ot Town County State  nature of businass

b) Enterprise(s) NOT opersting under a business or trade name, fist hare.

Name of Municipality Describe
businesx or Town _ County State  nature of business

MMERCIAL CUSTOMERS, CLIENTS, AND TENANTS BINET: > unincorporated business, subchapter
S corporation, sarvice corporation (8C), limited llability company (LL.C), partnership, or Income-
producing real astate raported in item 2, list businesses, organizations, and lobbyists that pald the
enterprise $1,000 or more In calendar ysar 2008. - ' '

Check If the organization suthorized you to raprasant it in iis dealings with ‘
othurs az an attorney-at-iaw, agent, spokesperson, of mprmnhﬁvc. \

Businasses, organizstions, lobbylsts that ware customaers, cllents, or tenants  City State ot

T

03
J

B EVETEIENIEY For cach entorprise reported under ltem 2, list its co-owners, partners, officers,
and directors (other than yourself), unless the information Is already registered with the Wisconsin
Department of Financial institutions. :

Business Parinecs, or officers and directors City : State
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NON-COMMERICIAL REAL ESTATE (USSR specific locaﬂon of WISCONSIN REAL ESTATE in which you

or your family had an interast (except your principal residence and real estate whose location you already
listed in item 2).
Nuture of intarext

Location of property Municipality {e.g. own, leasa, option,
Strest addreex or fire number - ar lown County © easemaent, land confract)

B OFFICERS AND RII*IRSL M L ist organizations of which you or a family member was an officer or
director (unfess already listed in item 2)

Business or organization : . Cly : State  Position

AGENT, REPRESENTATIVE OR SPOKESPERSON JRETEN II T e [0 R TIrC AT 1 0w you or a family
member fo represent them in their dealings with others as an attorney-at-law, agent, spokesperson, or
representative (Unless already listed initem 2,3 or §), - .

Businass or orgenization o Clty : State

[N FELTEORELEY List creditors to which you or your famlly owed $5,000 or more. {check ona)

Creditor Clty "State  $50,000 orless  More than $50,000
0o 3
Cl |

For calendar year 2006
9. | List your and your family’s EMPLOYERS (31,000 or more of income) in 2006.

Name of employer ' Nafwre of smployer's
(¥ State of Wisconsin, also identify agancy or Institution) City State  business

\ ~Sollvempins ' ~BePore- . wr Coummmmmr-
State of Wi - Legislatura ) Madison wi Stata Government

N PSSR VRS TSN List other sources from which you or your family received income

of $1,000 or more in 2006.

Sowrce of income Cily State

11 JENTERTAINMENT AND GIFTS List Individuals and organizations that prov:ded you with entaltatnmant
or gifts (more than $50) in 2006. ,

Name of providar . City

e i e

State v
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GRS EVITYIERIEN List, for 2006, sources of honoratia and payment of expenses related to
your state government duties (more than $50) not previously reported to the Ethics Board.

Approximate value of Amount of
Payer ' expenses - honorarium Cicrumstances of raceipt

KNoee adaehed speed

FILING NOTES -or- COMMENTS

Ifwe sawan opparmmjloclamyapﬁormpo&, we gdded comments or filing tips below. Please review any comments and
make the sppropiiate corrections. ,

CERTIFICATION

_ Ihsvereadmeawonmwwhgmwucﬂommcerﬁfyimtmammaﬁonmmmmdmuﬁssmbmmtommmmh
Interasts ia true, complate, and comact to the best of my knowledge, information, and befief. If any part has baen left blank,
lhamdmmhmnﬂonallybewusethemisnomhgtowpoﬂ. :

@(ﬂ /%/M,ﬂ@ | | 027«2 %m (608) 266-5670

._ < / 8enHansenglegls.state wi.us
Signature of person filing ’ vate’ | E-mail address

Tlmhfurmalimswghthmfonn!sramﬂredby§§19.433nd19.44;%wnsinStaMss. Failure 1o file a compléted form may result in o
forfelture of up to $500. Statements of Economic Interests are open for public inspaction. The Ethics Board will notify you of the idenlity of
any pervon who examines your Slatement. In accordance with §15.04(1Xm), Wisconsin Stefufes, the Ethics Board stales that no personally
ldonﬁfiablolnfcm\nﬁonislkdybbeusedforpumamomer&mnhosafwwam‘lsmnam

Mall or fax to:  Wigconsin Ethics Board, 44 E, Mifflin 5v.. Suite 601, Madison, WI 53703-2800; Fax: (608) 264-9319
Eth 1 Personalized. For use in 2007
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#12
Appoxvalue -
Pavor of Expense Glrcumstances of recolpt
| :ér.ve a9 a Great Lakes Commissionler
v Wisceonsin and these charges are for - mesting foes,
Departmeant of mileage, lodging, meals for the Great Lakes

Administration 655.81 Commision Annual Meeting in Duluth MN

Member of the Nuclear Power Spacial
: Committee - took tour of Yucca Mountain
Counci of State and Solargenix Nevada Sofar One Site -
¥ Govemment _— €658.42°  charges are for - flight, hotel and meais



